Minutes: HL7 PHR WG Conference Call

Presiding co-facilitator: John Ritter
Scribe: John Ritter
Purpose: Regular meeting

Call Information:
Date: Wednesday 2014-08-20
Time: 12:00 p.m. Eastern U.S.

Duration: 60 minutes

Phone: +1-770-657-9270

Code: 510269#

Video:

· https://www.freescreensharing.com/meetings/614-166-350 (Note: Do not use the freescreensharing phone number; use the HL7 EHR WG phone number above.)

Listserv: ehrwgphr@lists.HL7.org 
Attending:

· John Ritter; co-facilitator; johnritter1@verizon.net
· Lynne Chartier; lchartier@webmd.net ; lchartier@msn.com
· Sue Thompson; sthompson@ncpdp.org 
· Tim McKay; tim.a.mckay@kp.org
· Lenel James; Lenel.James@bcbsa.com 
· Gora Datta; gora@cal2cal.com 
Regrets:

· Lorraine Doo; co-facilitator; lorraine@dooconsulting.net 
· Gary Dickinson; co-facilitator; gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com 
Minutes:

1. Moving the PHR-S FM from R1 to R2 format

· The group addressed rows 6 to 16 of the EHR_PHRSFM_R1_2014MAY_FunctionList.
2. Next Meeting

· 2014-08-27 at 12:00 pm ET US. Regular meeting
· Resume with Row 17 of "EHR_PHRSFM_R1_2014MAY_FunctionList 20140709 20140820jr.xlsx"

3. Adjournment

· The meeting adjourned at 12:57 pm ET US.

< End of Session >
Appendix 1
Future: New topic areas for consideration

· Consent Management

· Mobile Health

· Telehealth 

· Nutrition and Wellness 

· Social Media 

· Population Health 

· Family History and Ancestry 

· Financial and economic aspects of Personal Health (including financial Planning) 

· "Concierge Services”: e.g., professionals paid to arrange and package selected PHR data for use by clinical professionals 

· "Emergency Services”: e.g., enabling Emergency Personnel to quickly find answers to common questions for a certain patient

· Further alignment with EHRS FM (R2/R3) 

< End of Document >
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